



May 17, 2019

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd, 14th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, **MUMBAI – 400 001** Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) <u>MUMBAI - 400 051</u>

(BSE Scrip Code No.502330)

(Symbol – IPAPPM Series -EQ)

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Loss of share certificate

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that Karvy Fintech Private Limited, RTA vide letter No. KCPL/DUP/APPM dated May 16, 2019 (copy enclosed) has forwarded a request received from Mr. Bharat Jain, shareholder for issue of a duplicate share certificate in lieu of share certificate bearing No. 2986 for 50 shares of Rs.10/- each with distinctive Nos. 121601 to 121650 (covered by old share certificate No. 25509 for 5 shares of Rs.100/- each with distinctive Nos. 244577 to 244581) which has been reported as lost.

We confirm that the duplicate share certificate will be issued on completion of necessary formalities.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED

C. Prabhatian,

C. PRABHAKAR SR. VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE AFFAIRS) & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As above



INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED

(Formerly known as The Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills Limited) (Corporate Identity Number: L21010AP1964PLC001008) Corp. Office: Krishe Sapphire Building, 8th Floor, 1-89/3/B40 to 42/KS/801, Hi-tech City Main Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081, Telangana, India. Tel : +91-40-3312 1000 Fax: +91-40-3312 1010 website: www.ipappm.com Regd. Office: Rajahmundry – 533 105, East Godavari Dist., Andhra Pradesh, India. An ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Certified Company



FINTECH

Ref: KCPL/DUP/APPM Date: 16/05/2019

Τo

MR C PRABHAKAR SR VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORA FE AFFAIRS & COMPANY SECRETARY) M/S INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED KRISHE SAPPHIRE BUILDING 8TH FLOOR, 1-89/3/B/40 TO 42/KS/801 HITECH CITY MAIN ROAD MADHAPUR HYDERABAD – 500081

Dear Sir,

Sub : Approval to print Duplicate Share Certificate Folio: B001510

Case of Mr. BHARAT JAIN

Please find enclosed documents received from the share holder along with DD (Demand Draft) for Rs.5000/- DD No: 030575 for the issue of share certificates.

Certificate No.	Cert. Shares	Dist From	Dist To
2986	50	121601	121650

We request you to verify the documents and provide the approval from your end to enable us to issue the Duplicate share certificates with an intimation to you.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Karvy FinT<u>e</u>ch Private limited

N RAVI KOMA **Corporate Registry**

Karvy Fintech Private Limited (KFPL) (Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office

*Karvy Selenium Tower-B", Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana. Ph: +91 40 6716 2222, 3321 1000 | www.karvyfintech.com | CIN: U67200TG2017PTC117649